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Forest Carbon Partnership Facility (FCPF)
2nd Meeting of the Participants Committee (FCPF PC 2)

March 11-13, 2009
Gamboa Rainforest Resort (Gamboa, Panama)

Participants List

FCPF Donors and Carbon Fund Participant – Participants Committee Meeting

Agence Française de Développement Guillaume Ernst ernstG@afd.fr
Agence Française de Développement Denis Loyer loyerd@afd.fr
Australia Mark Palu mark.palu@ausaid.gov.au
Australia Clare Walsh Clare.Walsh@climatechange.gov.au
Germany Josef Karl Josef.Karl@bmz.bund.de
Japan Tatsuya Watanabe tatsuya_watanabe@nm.maff.go.jp
Japan Takaaki Nomoto takaaki.nomoto@mof.go.jp
Norway Hans Brattskar Hans.Brattskar@md.dep.no
Norway Nils Hermann nils.hermann@rainforest.no
Norway Per Pharo PerFredrikIlsaas.Pharo@md.dep.no
Switzerland Daniel Birchmeier daniel.birchmeier@seco.admin.ch
The Nature Conservancy Duncan Marsh dmarsh@tnc.org
The Nature Conservancy Irene Suarez suarez@tnc.org
United Kingdom Amy Sullivan a-sullivan@dfid.gov.uk
United Kingdom Katharine Thoday Katharine.Thoday@defra.gsi.gov.uk
United States Donna Lee Leedl2@state.gov
United States Rita Spadafora

FCPF Carbon Fund Participant

European Commission Giuliana Torta giuliana.torta@ec.europa.eu

Observers

Forest-dependent people Estebancio Castro castroestebancio@gmail.com
Forest-dependent people (Panama) Roque Solis yoilerk@yahoo.com
Forest-dependent people (Panama) Betanio Chiquidama
IOs (GEF) Daigo Koga dkoga@thegef.org
NGO-ACICAFOC Alberto Chinchilla Cascante achinchilla@acicafoc.org
NGO-ANCON Alida Spadafora aspadafora@ancon.org
NGO-BIC USA Joshua Lichtenstein jlichtenstein@bicusa.org
Private Sector Observer Rodrigo Valderrama plantationintl@gmail.com
UNFCCC Secretariat Maria Sanz-Sanchez MSanz-Sanchez@unfccc.int
UN-REDD Programme Charles McNeill charles.mcneill@undp.org
UN-REDD Programme Mario Boccucci mario.boccucci@unep.org
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REDD Countries – Participants Committee Members

Costa Rica Alexandra Saenz Faerron ASaenz@fonafifo.com
Costa Rica Jorge Mario Rodriguez JRodriguez@fonafifo.com
Costa Rica Ricardo Ulate rulate@fonafifo.com
Democratic Republic of Congo Vincent Kasulu kaseyamak@yahoo.fr
Gabon Etienne Massard climatgabon@yahoo.fr
Ghana Robert Bamfo rbamfo@hq.fcghana.com
Guyana James Singh commissioner@forestry.gov.gy
Madagascar Gérard Rambeloarisoa dgeef@meeft.gov.mg
Nepal Jagadish Baral baraljc@yahoo.com
Panama Eduardo Reyes e.reyes@anam.gob.pa
Panama Emilio Sempris Emilio.sempris@cathalac.org
Panama George Richa george.richa@anam.gob.pa 
Panama Jorge Garcia j.garcia@anam.gob.pa
Panama Klever de Lora k.delora@anam.gob.pa 
Panama Lamed Mendoza l.mendoza@anam.gob.pa
Panama Ligia Castro l.castro@anam.gob.pa
Panama Raul Gutierrez r.gutierrez@anam.gob.pa
Panama Rene López r.lopez@anam.gob.pa 
Vietnam Cuong Pham manhcuongpham@vnn.vn

REDD Countries

Papua New Guinea Kevin Conrad fbietta@rainforestcoalition.org
Papua New Guinea Federica Bietta Conrad@RainforestCoalition.org
Indonesia Nur Masripatin nur_masripatin@indo.net.id
Indonesia Yuyu Rahayu yrahayu@yahoo.com
Liberia Augustine Johnson abmjohnson77@yahoo.com
Mexico Armando Alanis jalanis@conafor.gob.mx

Observing Countries and Entities

Denmark Jorgen Karlsen jorkar@um.dk
Denmark Sofus Rex sorex@kemin.dk
Denmark Erik Næraa-Nicolajsen erinic@um.dk
JBIC Miyabe Daisuke d-miyabe@jbic.go.jp

Technical Advisory Panel Members
TAP member Daniel Murdiyarso d.murdiyarso@cgiar.org
TAP member Jayant Sathaye JASathaye@lbl.gov
TAP member Johnson Cerda johnson.cerda@gmail.com
TAP member Juergen Blaser juergen.blaser@intercooperation.ch
TAP member Marcelo Rocha matrocha@terra.com.br
TAP member Margaret Skutsch m.skutsch@utwente.nl
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World Bank and Facility Management Team

Joëlle Chassard jchassard@worlbank.org
Alejandro Cedeño acedeno@worldbank.org
Andre Aquino adeaquino@worldbank.org
Benoît Bosquet bbosquet@worldbank.org
Edgardo Maravi emaravi@worldbank.org
Eliza Winters ewinters@worldbank.org
Erin Conner econner@worldbank.org
Gerardo Segura gsegura@worldbank.org
Gregory Frey gfrey@worldbank.org
Haddy Sey hsey@worldbank.org
Ken Andrasko kandrasko@worldbank.org
Mario Bravo mbravo@worldbank.org
Neeta Hooda nhooda@worldbank.org
Paola Colla pcolla@worldbank.org
Patrick Vincent Verkooijen pverkooijen@worldbank.org
Stephanie Tam stam@worldbank.org
Werner Kornexl wkornexl@worldbank.org
Xueman Wang xwang5@worldbank.org


